freight charges, travel expenses or labor of SUNGROW or its authorizes agents to the End-user. For subsequent performances 
resulting out of unjustified claims not covered by this Warranty, one service personnel of SUNGROW will charge Ninety (90) 
EUR/hour at normal working (Monday till Friday) days; One hundred and thirty-five (135) EUR/hour in national holidays and 
weekend; the upper limited of a working day is One thousand (1,000) EUR as well as the upper limited of a holiday is One 
thousand five hundred (1,500 EUR, including the time of travel from the closest maintenance station to the claimed device 
and return (all above prices in net plus statutory value added tax, if applicable). SUNGROW reserves the right to adjust the 
prices. In case of adjustments or changes SUNGROW will inform in advance.